Surviving Chance, Inc. WAIVER AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

Ver: 1.2 6/6/2016

1. The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that I have voluntarily agreed to participate in self-defense training and related activities in connection with the training seminar conducted by Surviving Chance, Inc.

2. I AM AWARE THAT SELF DEFENSE TRAINING IS A POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS ACTIVITY AND THAT I AM VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THE TRAINING SEMINAR ACTIVITIES WITH KNOWLEDGE OF THE RISK OF INJURY AND EVEN DEATH. SURVIVING CHANCE, INC. PRESENTS ITS TRAINING IN A MANNER INTENDED TO REDUCE SUCH RISK, HOWEVER, I ACKNOWLEDGE THE RISK INVOLVED AND HEREBY AGREE TO ACCEPT ANY AND ALL SUCH RISK.

3. I understand that the techniques that I will learn from Surviving Chance, Inc. can be dangerous and may inflict bodily harm to others and to myself. I acknowledge that these techniques should only be used for self-defense.

4. In consideration of my participation, I hereby release Surviving Chance, Inc. and all of its affiliates, officers, directors, shareholders, agents, and employees from any present and future claims, including but not limited to negligence, property damage, personal injury, and/or wrongful death, arising from my participation in self-defense training activities. I voluntarily waive any and all of the aforementioned claims, both present and future, arising from my participation in the training activities and I agree to hold harmless Surviving Chance, Inc. and all of its affiliates, officers, directors, shareholders, agents, employees, and other participants and the sponsoring entity therefrom should I inflict any harm on myself or anyone else.

5. I understand that it is my responsibility to consult a medical professional before undertaking any self-defense training course or regimen. I acknowledge that self-defense training is physically demanding and participation in such training carries with it inherent physical danger, both to myself and to those in my proximity. 6. I understand that as Surviving Chance, Inc. is providing self-defense training via Internet video only, it is my responsibility to participate in such training in a safe and controlled environment. Surviving Chance, Inc. is not responsible for any property damage or personal injury, including death, resulting from the location in which I have chosen to participate in said self-defense training.

7. I UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THIS AGREEMENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND UNDERSTAND THAT I AM GIVING UP LEGAL RIGHTS AND/OR REMEDIES THAT MAY BE AVAILABLE TO ME. Any dispute, controversy, or claim arising out of or relating in any way to the relationship embodied by this agreement, including, without limitation, any dispute concerning the construction, validity, interpretation, enforceability, or breach of the agreement, shall be exclusively resolved by binding arbitration upon submission of the dispute to arbitration. In the event of a dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating in any way to the relationship, the complaining

Party shall notify the other Party in writing thereof. Within thirty (30) days of such notice, management level representatives of both Parties shall meet at an agreed location to attempt to resolve the dispute in good faith. Should the dispute not be resolved within thirty (30) days after such notice, the complaining Party shall seek remedies exclusively through arbitration. The demand for arbitration shall be made within a reasonable time after the claim, dispute, or other matter in question has arisen, and in no event shall it be made after two years from when the aggrieved party knew or should have known of the controversy, claim, dispute, or breach. This agreement to arbitrate shall be specifically enforceable. A Party may apply to any court with jurisdiction for interim or conservatory relief, including, without limitation, a proceeding to compel arbitration.

I HAVE CAREFULLY AND FULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT.